Office of the Reeve

January 9, 2020

Wheatland Housing Management Body 76 – 2nd Street Strathmore, Alberta T1P 1J8

Attention: Board – Wheatland Housing Management Body

Re: Site Selection Process – New Lodge Facility

At the December 17, 2019 Wheatland County Regular Council meeting, Council requested more information regarding the site selection process for determining the location for the proposed new lodge facility. The purpose of this letter is to formally request that the Board share information on the evaluation process that was used in determining the preferred site location and comparisons to other site options.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding our request for information, please do not hesitate to contact me directly or contact the Wheatland County Interim Chief Administrative Officer Brian Henderson at 403-934-3321 (brian.henderson@wheatlandcounty.ca).

Sincerely,

Amber Link Reeve – Wheatland County

c. Wheatland County Council